Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:							
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		lame	Execution Date				
Nevermore, Inc.				02/28/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	Sportexe Fib	er Opti	c Holdings, LLC				
Street Address:	1809 Merrittv	ville Hig	hway				
City:	Fonthill, Onta	ario					
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	L0S 1E6						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3						
Property Ty	Property Type Number						
Patent Number:		99		6950599			
Patent Number:		66727	49		395(
Application Number:		11203	480				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				\$120.00		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	(404)888-4190 nce will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	404-888-4006						
Email:	johnsonb@hunton.com						
Correspondent Name: Betsy L. Johnson							
Address Line 1:	1900 K						
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006							
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		63219.000005				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Betsy L. Johnson				
Total Attachments: 6 source=Patent Releas source=Patent Releas				PATENT			

REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0272

500324299

source=Patent Release - from Nevermore#page3.tif source=Patent Release - from Nevermore#page4.tif source=Patent Release - from Nevermore#page5.tif source=Patent Release - from Nevermore#page6.tif

PATENT RELEASE

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Agreement (Patent) dated as of February 28, 2005, by and between Sportexe Fiber Optic Holdings, LLC ("Grantor"), a Delaware limited liability company located at 1809 Merrittville Highway, Fonthill, Ontario, Canada LOS 1E6 and Nevermore, LLC ("Secured Party"), a Maryland limited liability company located at 621 East Pratt Street, Suite 610, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party with respect to the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Patents").

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in patents or patent applications of Grantor, including, without limitation, the Patents and any rights related thereto.

After the date hereof, Secured Party also hereby agrees, without further consideration, to execute all other documents and instruments reasonably requested by Grantor, its successors or assigns, to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Patent Release to be duly executed as of the \Im day of February, 2007.

NEVERMORE, LLC

By: MSLP, INC. Its: Managing Merhber By Luis R. Perez Title: Treasurer

Doc # 01-1637906.1

Schedule A

.

Title	<u>Country</u>	<u>Appl. No.</u>	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
OPTICALLY MARKED SURFACE	U.S.	10/643,336	08/19/2003	6,950,599	09/27/2005
OPTICALLY MARKED SURFACE	U.S.	09/844,237	04/25/2001	6,672,749	01/06/2004
OPTICALLY MARKED SURFACE	U.S.	11/203,480	08/12/2005		· • •.

PATENT REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0275

:

÷

;

:

CC FINANCING STATEMENT A	MENDMEN	T .	. ••	1		in the second	14 - C. 44 - 44
DLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFU . NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [option						•	
Patricia M. Ifkovich 716-504-5					····		
	uress)				*		
Patricia M. Ifkovich, Patricia	aralegal	1				1	
Phillips Lytle LLP 3400 HSBC Center						÷	
Buffalo, NY 14203				•			
•							
			THE A	BOVE SPACE IS F	OR FILING O	FFICE USE O	NLY
. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #				1b. T	te FINANCING	STATEMENT A	MENDMEN
60669259 filed on 02/27/2006					EAL ESTATE R	ECORDS.	
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing St							_
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing continued for the additional period provided by applie		we with respect to see	unty Interact(s) of t	ne secured Party au	porizing the Ca	nunyauon otato	NUGUL 19
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assig	Ince in item 7a or 7b and a	addross of assignee in	item 7c; and also g	ive name of assignor	n item 9,		
AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This An		and the second			والمستبيق بالمتاملات		
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide a	<u>u</u>		Party of record. Cr	neck only <u>one</u> of thes	B WO DOXES.		
CHANGE name and/or address: Piease refer to the detail		CO DELETE name:	Give record name	[~] AD	Dname: Complete	to item 7a or 7b, a	nd also item
U in regards to changing the name/address of a party.		to be deleted in	item 6a or 6b.		complete items	7e-7g (if applicabl	ie}.
G. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		i.					
R 66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FIRST NAME		MIDDL	E NAME		SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:	<u></u>	· · · · ·					
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	<u></u>						
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME		FIRST NAME			ENAME		SUFFIX
7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME		FIRST NAME			ENAME		SUFFIX
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME				ODE	
78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	СПУ		STATI	POSTAL CO		
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS d. <u>SEE INSTRUCTIONS</u> ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	E OF ORGANIZATION			STATI			COUNTR
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 76. TYPE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR		СПУ		STATI	POSTAL CO		COUNTR
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR . AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check	only one box.	CITY 77. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI	POSTAL CO		COUNTR
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 76. TYPE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	only one box.	CITY 77. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI	POSTAL CO		COUNTR
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR . AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check	only one box.	CITY 77. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI DN 7g. Of	POSTAL CO		COUNTR
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS d. <u>SEE INSTRUCTIONS</u> ADD'L INFO RE 76. TYPE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	only one box.	CITY 77. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI DN 7g. Of	POSTAL CO		COUNTR
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS d. <u>SEE INSTRUCTIONS</u> ADD'L INFO RE 76. TYPE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	only one box.	CITY 77. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI DN 7g. Of	POSTAL CO		COUNTR
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR . AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check	only one box.	CITY 77. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI DN 7g. Of	POSTAL CO		COUNTI
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS d. <u>SEE INSTRUCTIONS</u> ADD'L INFO RE 76. TYPE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	only one box.	CITY 77. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI DN 7g. Of	POSTAL CO		COUNTR
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR . AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check	only one box.	CITY 77. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI DN 7g. Of	POSTAL CO		COUNTI
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS d. <u>SEE INSTRUCTIONS</u> ADD'L INFO RE 76. TYPE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	only one box.	CITY 77. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI DN 7g. Of	POSTAL CO		COUNTR
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS d. <u>SEE INSTRUCTIONS</u> ADD'L INFO RE Te. TYPE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	only one box.	CITY 77. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI DN 7g. Of	POSTAL CO		COUNTR
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS d. <u>SEE INSTRUCTIONS</u> ADD'L INFO RE Te. TYPE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	only one box.	CITY 77. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI DN 7g. Of	POSTAL CO		COUNTR
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS d. <u>SEE INSTRUCTIONS</u> ADD'L INFO RE Te. TYPE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	only one box.	CITY 77. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI DN 7g. Of	POSTAL CO		COUNTR
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE Provide the structure ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 1. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check Describe collateral deleted or added, or give the structure	only <u>one</u> box. entire restated collate	CITY 71, JURISDICTION ral description, or des	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI	E POSTAL C	L ID #, if any	
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS d. <u>SEE INSTRUCTIONS</u> ADD'L INFO RE Te. TYPE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	only <u>one</u> box. entire restated collate	CITY 7f. JURISDICTION rai description, or des AENDMENT (name o	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI	E POSTAL C	L ID #, if any	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check Describe collateral deleted or edded, or give to	only <u>one</u> box. entire restated collate	CITY 7f. JURISDICTION rai description, or des AENDMENT (name o	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI DN 7g. Of]essigned. an Assignment). If thi	E POSTAL C	L ID #, if any	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE PR ADD'L INFO RE PR ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check Describe collateral deleted or added, or give in the second of the s	only <u>one</u> box. entire restated collate	CITY 71, JURISDICTION ral description, or des AENDMENT (name o d by a Debtor, check hy	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI DN 7g. Of]essigned. an Assignment). If this some of DEBTOR as	E POSTAL CA RGANIZATIONAL RGANIZATIONAL RGANIZATIONAL S Is an Amendm thorizing this Am	L ID #, if any	y a Debtor w
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE Provide the second structure ORGANIZATION Describe collateral deleted or added, or give the second structure	only <u>one</u> box. entire restated collate	CITY 7f. JURISDICTION rai description, or des AENDMENT (name o	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI DN 7g. Of]essigned. an Assignment). If this some of DEBTOR as	E POSTAL C	L ID #, if any	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE PR ADD'L INFO RE PR ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check Describe collateral deleted or added, or give in the second of the s	only <u>one</u> box. entire restated collate	CITY 71, JURISDICTION ral description, or des AENDMENT (name o d by a Debtor, check hy	OF ORGANIZATIC	STATI DN 7g. Of]essigned. an Assignment). If this some of DEBTOR as	E POSTAL CA RGANIZATIONAL RGANIZATIONAL RGANIZATIONAL S Is an Amendm thorizing this Am	L ID #, if any	y a Debtor w
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE PR ADD'L INFO RE PR ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check Describe collateral deleted or added, or give in the second of the s	only <u>one</u> box. entire restated collate	CITY 71, JURISDICTION ral description, or des AENDMENT (name o d by a Debtor, check hy	OF ORGANIZĂTIC cribe collateral	STATI DN 7g. Of]essigned. an Assignment). If this some of DEBTOR as	E POSTAL CO REANIZATIONAL REANIZATIONAL REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL RE	L ID #, if any	y a Debtor w

	G STATEMENT AMEN	IDMENT			
	IS (front and back) CAREFULLY		-		
	CONTACT AT FILER (optional) . Ifkovich 716-504-5710				
SEND ACKNOWLED	GMENT TO: (Name and Address)	······································	1		
₽a Pa	tricia M. Ifkovich, Paralega	 1			
	illips Lytle LLP	•			
	00 HSBC Center ffalo, NY 14203				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
INITIAL FINANCING STA			THE ABOVI	E SPACE IS FOR FILING	OFFICE USE ONLY
	3 filed on 03/01/2006				cord) (or recorded) in the
TERMINATION: E	ffectiveness of the Financing Statement ide	ntified above is terminated with re	spect to security interest(s) (
CONTINUATION:	Effectiveness of the Financing Statement itional period provided by applicable law.	identified above with respect to a	security interest(s) of the Se	cured Party authorizing this C	Continuation Statement is
	or partial): Give name of assignee in item	7a or 7b and address of assignee	in item 7c; and also give na	me of assignor in item 9.	
	Y INFORMATION): This Amendment			only one of these two boxes.	
	owing three boxes and provide appropriate i				
in regards to changing	address: Please refer to the detailed instruction the name/address of a party.	DELETE han to be deleted	ne: Give record name in item 6a or 6b.	ADD name: Complete item	ete item 7a or 7b, and also item s 7e-7g (if applicable).
Ga. ORGANIZATION'S					
1					
l					
65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
		FIRST NAME			SUFFIX
	ADDED INFORMATION;	FIRST NAME	······	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR 7ª. ORGANIZATION'S	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME	FIRST NAME			SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME	FIRST NAME			SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME	FIRST NAME			SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME				SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME IT NAME	FIRST NAME	ON OF ORGANIZATION		SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR . 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME IT NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	FIRST NAME CITY NIZATION 71. JURISDICTI	ON OF ORGANIZATION	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL	CODE COUNTR
CHANGED (NEW) OR , 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME IT NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only gage bo	FIRST NAME CITY NIZATION 71. JURISDICTI		MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL 7g. ORGANIZATION	CODE COUNTR
CHANGED (NEW) OR , 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME IT NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	FIRST NAME CITY NIZATION 71. JURISDICTI		MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL 7g. ORGANIZATION	CODE COUNTR
CHANGED (NEW) OR , 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME IT NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only gage bo	FIRST NAME CITY NIZATION 71. JURISDICTI		MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL 7g. ORGANIZATION	CODE COUNTR
CHANGED (NEW) OR , 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME IT NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only gage bo	FIRST NAME CITY NIZATION 71. JURISDICTI		MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL 7g. ORGANIZATION	CODE COUNTR
CHANGED (NEW) OR , 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME IT NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only gage bo	FIRST NAME CITY NIZATION 71. JURISDICTI		MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL 7g. ORGANIZATION	CODE COUNTR
CHANGED (NEW) OR , 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME IT NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only gage bo	FIRST NAME CITY NIZATION 71. JURISDICTI		MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL 7g. ORGANIZATION	CODE COUNTR
CHANGED (NEW) OR , 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME IT NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only gage bo	FIRST NAME CITY NIZATION 71. JURISDICTI		MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL 7g. ORGANIZATION	CODE COUNT
CHANGED (NEW) OR . 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME IT NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only gage bo	FIRST NAME CITY NIZATION 71. JURISDICTI		MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL 7g. ORGANIZATION	CODE COUNTR
CHANGED (NEW) OR , 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME IT NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only gage bo	FIRST NAME CITY NIZATION 71. JURISDICTI		MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL 7g. ORGANIZATION	CODE COUNTR
CHANGED (NEW) OR 7e. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL Describe collateral d	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME IT NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only gng br leleted or added, or give entire fre	FIRST NAME CITY INIZATION 71. JURISDICTI DX. stated collateral description, or t	describe collateral 🔲 assi	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL 7g. ORGANIZATION gned.	CODE COUNTR AL ID # if any
CHANGED (NEW) OR Te. ORGANIZATION'S Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL Describe collateral d d NAME OF SECURE	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME T NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only ging by heleted or egive entire re leleted or egive entire re	FIRST NAME CITY INIZATION 71. JURISDICTI SX. stated collateral description, or o	describe collateral assi	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL 7g. ORGANIZATION gned.	CODE COUNTR AL ID # if any
CHANGED (NEW) OR 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL Describe collateral d d MAME OF SECURE	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME T NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only ging by heleted or dedded, or give entire re leleted or dedded, or give entire re	FIRST NAME CITY INIZATION 71. JURISDICTI SX. stated collateral description, or o	describe collateral assi	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL 7g. ORGANIZATION gned.	CODE COUNTR AL ID # if any
CHANGED (NEW) OR 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL Describe collateral [] d Describe collateral [] d NAME OF SECURE: adds collateral or adds th 9a. ORGANIZATION'S	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME T NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only gng by leleted or added, or give entire re re beleted or detection of the state of the	FIRST NAME CITY INIZATION 71. JURISDICTI SX. stated collateral description, or o	describe collateral assi	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL 7g. ORGANIZATION gned.	CODE COUNTR AL ID # if any
CHANGED (NEW) OR 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL Describe collateral add MAME OF SECURE adds collateral or adds th	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME T NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only gng by leleted or added, or give entire re re beleted or detection of the state of the	FIRST NAME CITY INIZATION 71. JURISDICTI SX. stated collateral description, or o	describe collateral assi	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL 7g. ORGANIZATION gned.	SUFFIX CODE COUNTR AL ID # if any
CHANGED (NEW) OR 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS MAILING ADDRESS SEEINSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLL Describe collateral [] d Describe collateral [] d NAME OF SECURE: adds collateral or adds th 9a. ORGANIZATION'S	ADDED INFORMATION: NAME T NAME ADD'L INFO RE 7. TYPE OF ORGA ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE): check only gine by heleted or added, or give entire re heleted or added, or give entire re beleted or added, or give entire free teleted or added, or fit his is a Termina NAME LC ST NAME	FIRST NAME CITY INIZATION 71. JURISDICTI DX. stated collateral description, or of Stated collateral description, or of Stated collateral description, or of Stated collateral description, or of State collateral	describe collateral assi	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL 7g. ORGANIZATION gned.	CODE COUNTR AL ID # if any

			6

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

NAME & PHONE OF C		3			
Patricia M.	Ifkovich 716-504-5710]			
SEND ACKNOWLEDG	MENT TO: (Name and Address)				
l Pat	ricia M. Ifkovich, Paralegal				
	lips Lytle LLP				
	0 HSBC Center				
But	falo, NY 14203	•			
1					
		THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	EONLY
INITIAL FINANCING STA	FEMENT FILE #			FINANCING STATEMEN	
06920060609 filed	on 03/03/2006			e filed [for record] (or rec AL ESTATE RECORDS.	orded) in the
TERMINATION: EF	fectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above	is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of	the Secured Par	ty authorizing this Termini	tion Statement.
					hatana ant ta
CONTINUATION:	Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified ab	ove with respect to security interest(s) of the Sec	cured Party autho	prizing this Continuation S	statement is
	Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified ab ional period provided by applicable law.	ove with respect to security interest(s) of the Sec	ured Party auto	prizing this Continuation S	catement is
continued for the addit	ional period provided by applicable law.		•		
Continued for the addit	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in Item 7a or 7b and	address of assignee in item 7c; and also give nam	ne of assignor in	item 9.	
ASSIGNMENT (Full	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects DD	address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name btor or Secured Party of record. Check or	ne of assignor in	item 9.	
ASSIGNMENT (full ASSIGNMENT (full AMENDMENT (PART Also check one of the follo	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in kem 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects D wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in address: Please refer to the detailed instructions	address of assignce in item 7c; and also give name ebtor or Secured Party of record. Check or items 6 and/or 7.	ne of assignor in nly <u>one</u> of these l	item 9. two baxes.	
continued for the addit ASSIGNMENT (full AMENDMENT (PART) Also check on of the follo CHANGE name and/or in regards to changing the	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects D D wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in indices: Please refer to the detailed instructions the name/address of a party.	address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name btor or Secured Party of record. Check or items 6 and/or 7.	ne of assignor in nly <u>one</u> of these l	item 9.	
continued for the addit ASSIGNMENT (full AMENDMENT (PART) Also check gng of the follo CHANGE name and/or in regards to changing the	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects D D wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in address: Please refer to the detailed instructions te name/address of a party. FORMATION:	address of assignce in item 7c; and also give name ebtor or Secured Party of record. Check or items 6 and/or 7.	ne of assignor in nly <u>one</u> of these l	item 9. two baxes.	
continued for the addit ASSIGNMENT (full AMENDMENT (PART) Also check phg of the follo CHANGE name and/or in regards to changing th CURRENT RECORD IN	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects D D wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in address: Please refer to the detailed instructions te name/address of a party. FORMATION:	address of assignce in item 7c; and also give name ebtor or Secured Party of record. Check or items 6 and/or 7.	ne of assignor in nly <u>one</u> of these l	item 9. two baxes.	
continued for the addit ASSIGNMENT (full AMENDMENT (PART Alao check ging of the follo CHANGE name and/or in regards to changing the CURRENT RECORD IN 6a. ORGANIZATION'S N	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects D D wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in address: Please refer to the detailed instructions ename/address of a party. FORMATION:	address of assignce in item 7c; and also give name ebtor or Secured Party of record. Check or items 6 and/or 7.	ne of assignor in nly <u>one</u> of these l	item 9. Iwo boxes. name: Complete item 7a or omplete items 7e-7g (if appl	
continued for the addit ASSIGNMENT (full AMENDMENT (PART) Also check on of the follo CHANGE name and/or in regards to changing the CURRENT RECORD IN 6a. ORGANIZATION'S N	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects D D wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in address: Please refer to the detailed instructions ename/address of a party. FORMATION:	address of assignce in item 7c; and also give name ebtor or Secured Party of record. Check or items 6 and/or 7. CLETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ne of assignor in nly <u>one</u> of these t ADDr alsocr	item 9. Iwo boxes. name: Complete item 7a or omplete items 7e-7g (if appl	7b, and also item 7 cable),
continued for the addit ASSIGNMENT (full AMENDMENT (PART Also check and of the follo CHANGE name and/or in regards to changing the CURRENT RECORD IN 6a. ORGANIZATION'S for 8b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects D D wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in address: Plasse refer to the detailed instructions rename/address of a party. FORMATION: IAME	address of assignce in item 7c; and also give name ebtor or Secured Party of record. Check or items 6 and/or 7. CLETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ne of assignor in nly <u>one</u> of these t ADDr alsocr	item 9. Iwo boxes. name: Complete item 7a or omplete items 7e-7g (if appl	7b, and also item 7 cable),
continued for the addit ASSIGNMENT (full AMENDMENT (PART Also check ong of the follo CHANGE name and/or in regards to changing th CURRENT RECORD IN 6a. ORGANIZATION'S N 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST cHANGED (NEW) OR A	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects D D wing these boxes and provide appropriate information in todress: Please refer to the detailed instructions rename/address of a party. FORMATION: IAME INAME DDED INFORMATION:	address of assignce in item 7c; and also give name ebtor or Secured Party of record. Check or items 6 and/or 7. CLETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ne of assignor in nly <u>one</u> of these t ADDr alsocr	item 9. Iwo boxes. name: Complete item 7a or omplete items 7e-7g (if appl	7b, and also item 7 cable),
continued for the addit ASSIGNMENT (full AMENDMENT (PART Also check ghg of the follo CHANGE name and/or in regards to changing th CURRENT RECORD IN 6a. ORGANIZATION'S f 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects D D wing these boxes and provide appropriate information in todress: Please refer to the detailed instructions rename/address of a party. FORMATION: IAME INAME DDED INFORMATION:	address of assignce in item 7c; and also give name ebtor or Secured Party of record. Check or items 6 and/or 7. CLETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ne of assignor in nly <u>one</u> of these t ADDr alsocr	item 9. Iwo boxes. name: Complete item 7a or omplete items 7e-7g (if appl	7b, and also item 7 cable),
continued for the addit ASSIGNMENT (full AMENDMENT (PART Also check gig of the follo CHANGE name and/or in regards to changing th CURRENT RECORD IN 6a. ORGANIZATION'S I 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 0b. IN	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects D D wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in todarces: Please refer to the detailed instructions rename/address of a party. FORMATION: IAME INAME DDED INFORMATION: NAME	address of assignce in item 7c; and also give name ebtor or Secured Party of record. Check or items 6 and/or 7. DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b. FIRST NAME	he of assignor in hiy <u>one</u> of these i ADDr alsoca MIDDLE	item 9. two boxes. complete item 7a or complete items 7e-7g (if appl	7b, and also item 7 cable). SUFFIX
continued for the addit ASSIGNMENT (full AMENDMENT (PART) Also check one of the follo CHANGE name and/or in regards to changing th CURRENT RECORD IN Ga. ORGANIZATION'S I CHANGED (NEW) OR A 7a. ORGANIZATION'S I	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects D D wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in todarces: Please refer to the detailed instructions rename/address of a party. FORMATION: IAME INAME DDED INFORMATION: NAME	address of assignce in item 7c; and also give name ebtor or Secured Party of record. Check or items 6 and/or 7. CLETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ne of assignor in nly <u>one</u> of these t ADDr alsocr	item 9. two boxes. complete item 7a or complete items 7e-7g (if appl	7b, and also item 7 cable),
continued for the addit ASSIGNMENT (full AMENDMENT (PART Also check ghg of the follo CHANGE name and/or in regards bohanging ti CURRENT RECORD IN Ga. ORGANIZATION'S N Bb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects D D wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in todarces: Please refer to the detailed instructions rename/address of a party. FORMATION: IAME INAME DDED INFORMATION: NAME	address of assignce in item 7c; and also give name ebtor or DELETE name; Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b; FIRST NAME FIRST NAME	ne of assignor in nly <u>one</u> of these i ADDr ADDr Alboce MIDDLE	item 9. two boxes. complete item 7a or omplete items 7a-7g (if appl NAME	7b, and also item 7 (cable), SUFFIX
continued for the addit ASSIGNMENT (full AMENDMENT (PART Also check gng of the follo CHANGE name and/or in regards to changing ti CURRENT RECORD IN Ga. ORGANIZATION'S N 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects D D wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in todarces: Please refer to the detailed instructions rename/address of a party. FORMATION: IAME INAME DDED INFORMATION: NAME	address of assignce in item 7c; and also give name ebtor or Secured Party of record. Check or items 6 and/or 7. DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b. FIRST NAME	he of assignor in hiy <u>one</u> of these i ADDr alsoca MIDDLE	item 9. two boxes. complete item 7a or complete items 7e-7g (if appl	7b, and also item 7 cable). SUFFIX
continued for the addit ASSIGNMENT (full AMENDMENT (PART Also check ging of the follo CHANGE name and/or in regards to changing th CURRENT RECORD IN 6a. ORGANIZATION'S N 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST CHANGED (NEW) OR A 7a. ORGANIZATION'S 1 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7c. MAILING ADDRESS	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects D wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in hddrese: Please refer to the detailed instructions te name/address of a party. FORMATION: IAME IDDED INFORMATION: VAME	address of assignce in item 7c; and also give name ebtor or or Secured Party of record. Check or items 6 and/or 7. DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b. FIRST NAME FIRST NAME CITY	MIDDLE	item 9. Ivo boxes. same: Complete item 7a or omplete items 7e-7g (if appl NAME NAME POSTAL CODE	7b, and also item 7 cable). SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR
continued for the addit ASSIGNMENT (full AMENDMENT (PART Also check gng of the follo CHANGE name and/or CHANGE name and/or in regards to changing th CURRENT RECORD IN 6a. ORGANIZATION'S N 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	ional period provided by applicable law. or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects D D wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in todarces: Please refer to the detailed instructions rename/address of a party. FORMATION: IAME INAME DDED INFORMATION: NAME	address of assignce in item 7c; and also give name ebtor or DELETE name; Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b; FIRST NAME FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	item 9. two boxes. complete item 7a or omplete items 7a-7g (if appl NAME	7b, and also item 7 cable). SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR

 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assigner, it this is an Assignment). It this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.

 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

 OR
 Nevermore, LLC

 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME
 FIRST NAME

 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

 File with Hall County, GA (Debtors: Sportexe Inc., etc.)
 Doc #01-1642685.1

FILING OFFICE COPY -- UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02) COUCC3PNAT- 10/01/02 CT System Online

CC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN	T				
NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	······································				
Patricia M. Ifkovich 716-504-5710					
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO; (Name and Address)					
Detected by Manual L. Developed					
Patricia M. Ifkovich, Paralegal Philips Lytie LLP					
3400 HSBC Center	[
Buffalo, NY 14203	1				
1	1				
	ہے۔	THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	
. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #	· · · · ·		- to b	FINANCING STATEMENT s filed [for record] (or record	
16-0039764095 filed on 12/06/2006 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above	is terminated with resp	ect to security interest(s) of the		L ESTATE RECORDS.	n Statement
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified ab			_		
continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.					
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignce in item 7a or 7b and			_	and the second	
AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in		Party of record. Check only or	<u>is</u> of these t	wo boxes.	
CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party.		Give record name item fia or 6b.	ADD n	ame: Complete item 7a or 7b, mplete items 7e-7g (if applica	and also item 7c;
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Ba, ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRSTNAME		MIDDLE		SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
I. <u>SEEINSTRUCTIONS</u> ADD'L INFO RE 76. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	71. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.					
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collat	eral description, or de	scribe collateralassigned.			
·					
				,	
					tu a Dabéau diab
NAME OF SECTIPED DAPTY OF PEOODD ALTUODITING THE					oy a Liebtor writch
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS A adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authoriz		!!			
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authoriz Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Nevermore, LLC		·····	14051		Louppin
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authoriz Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Nevermore, LLC	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authoriz Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Nevermore, LLC			MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX

RECORDED: 07/30/2007